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Stocks 	of 	apples, 	pears, 	potatoes, 
onions, carrots and cabbage will not be re-
ported for the period June to October inclu-
sive. 

Fruit, frozen and in preservatives 

There were 2,784,000 pounds of fruit in 
rutainers 1 lb. and Under" as against 

46,072,000 pounds in "Containers over I lb." 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide, 
etc., totalled 2,009,000 pounds. A year ago 
they amounted to 3,774,000 pounds and last 
month to 1,748,000 pounds. The total of all 
fruit, frozen and in preservatives, was 
50,865,000 pounds as compared with 
59,957,000 pounds last year and 54,699,000 
pounds last month. 

Vegetables, frozen and in brine 

The total stocks of frozen vegetables 
amounted to 158,068,000 pounds as compared 
with 173,853,000 pounds last year. Current 
holdings of frozen vegetables intended for 
remanufacture amounted to 35,595,000 
pounds. 	There were 12,616,000 pounds of 
vegetables held 	in brine as against 
8,926,000 pounds last year. 

See January 1, 1981 for methodology per-
taining to the survey of stocks of fruit and 
vegetables. 
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Lea stocks de poimnes, de poires, de pommes de 
terre, d'oignons, de carottes, et de choux ne 
seront pas 4tudi6s pour la période de juin A 
octobre inclusivetnent. 

Fruits conge1s et en conserve 

Ii y avait 2,784,000 livres en "Contenants de 
1 liv. et  moms", contre 46,072,000 livres en 
"Contenants de plus de 1 liv.". 

Lea stocks de fruits conserves dan8 Panhy-
dride sulfureux, etc., s'élevaient 1 2,009,000 
livres, contre 3,774,000 livres 11 y a un an et 
1,748,000 livres le mois dernier. Lea stocks to-
taux de fruits congelés et en conserve s'éle-
vaient 1 50,865,000 livres, coatre 59,957,000 
l'année dernilre et 54,699,000 le inois dernier. 

Legumes congells et sauniurCs 

Les stocks de legumes congelCs s'Clevaient A 
158,068,000 livres, contre 173,853,000 l'annCe 
derniAre. Lea stocks détenus de legumes congelés 
destinés A la retransformation s'Ctablissaient A 
35,595,000 livres. Ii y avait 12,616,000 livres 
de legumes saumurés, contre 8,926,000 l'année 
derniAre. 

Voir la publication de 1er  janvier 1981 pour 
is méthodologie relative A l'enqulte de stocks de 
fruits et de legumes. 

LiOn du bétail et des produits d'origmne 
mimale. 

)i'vlsion de Is statistique agricole. 

Novembre 1981 
4-3103-508 
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TABLE 1. Frozen Fruit in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 1. Fruits congelés dana lea entrep8ts et lea fabriques au Canada 
	 I 

October 1, 	September 1, 	October 1, 
1981P 	1981r 	1980 

let octobre 	1er septembre 	1er octobre 
1981P 	1981r 	1980 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 liv 
et moms: 

Apples - Ponmies 
Blueberries-Bluets 226 305 40 
Cherries - Cerises - - - 

Citrus fruit - Agrumes - - (1) 
Plums - Prunes - - - 

Raspberries - Framboises 838 808 968 
Strawberries - Fraises 1,707 2,221 1,790 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 13 10 17 

TOTAL 2,784 3,344 2,815 

Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. - Contenants 
de plus de 1 liv jusqu'A 30 liv: 

Apples - Ponines 3,124 3,620 3,166 
Blueberries - Bluets 7,691 7,944 8,972 
Cherries - Cerises 5,516 6,196 8,012 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes (1) (1) (1) 
Plums - Prunes 118 117 (1) 
Raspberries - Franiboises 2,156 2,061 2,384 
Strawberries - Fraises 7,213 7,943 6,082 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 1,306 918 1,102 

TOTAL 27,124 28,799 29,718 

Containers over 30 lb. - Contenants de plus de 
30 liv: 

Apples - Poinmes 2,879 3,093 1,146 
Blueberries - Bluets 5,092 4,413 6,694 
Cherries - Cerises 2,001 2,093 4,175 
Citrus fruit - Agruines 258 254 (1) 
Plums - Prunes 112 53 184 
Raspberries - Framboises 2,982 4,833 4,817 
Strawberries - Fraises 3,363 3,755 3,159 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 2,261 2,314 3,475 

TOTAL 18,948 20,808 23,650 

P preliminary figures. - P nombres provisoires. 
r revised figures. - 	nombres rectifis. 
(1) Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown separately but 

are included in "other fruit". - Lea chiffres étant connus pour moiris de trots entreprises 
seulement, ils ne peuvent être pubilés que sous Is rubrique •autres fruits". 
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TABLE 2. Fruit, Frozen and in Preservatives in 

TABLEAU 2. Fruits conge1s et en conserve dana 

Storages and Factories in Canada 

lea entrepôts et lee fabriques au Canada 

October 1, September 1, October 1, 
1981P 1981r 1980 

1er octobre 1er septembre 1er octobre 
1981P 1981r 1980 

thousands of pounds - inilliers de livres 

Frozen fruit (all containers) - Fruits congel6s 
(tous contenants): 

Apples - Poimnea 6,003 6,713 4,312 
Blueberries - Bluets 13,009 12,662 15,706 
Cherries - Cerises 7,517 8,289 12,187 
Citrus fruit - Agruines 258 254 (1) 
Plums - Prunes 230 170 184 
Raspberries - Framboisea 5,976 7,702 8,169 
Strawberries - Fraises 12,283 13,919 11,031 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 3,580 3,242 4,594 

Total 48,856 52,951 56,183 

Fruit in SO2, etc. - Fruits conserv6s dana le 
SO2, 	etc.: 

Apples - Poimnes (1) (1) 178 

S FUueberries - Bluets - - - 

Cherries - Cerisee 785 772 1,850 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 204 278 370 
Plums - Prunes (1) (1) (1) 
Raspberries - Framboises (1) (1) 260 
Strawberries - Fraises (1) (1) (1) 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 1,020 698 1,116 

Total 2,009 1,748 3,774 

Summary of fruit - Sommaire de fruits: 

Frozen - Congel6s: 
Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 
liv et moms 2,784 3,344 2,815 

Containers over 1 lb. - Contenants de plus 
de 1 liv 46,072 49,607 53,368 

Total 48,856 52,951 56,183 

In preservatives - En conserve: 

Total 2,009 1,748 3,774 

CRAND - T(YTAL - GENERAL 50,865 54,699 59,957 

P preliminary figures. - P nombres provisoires. 
r revised figures. - r nombres rectifi6s. 
(1) Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown separately but 

are included in "other fruit". - Lea chiffres ëtant connus pour moms de trois entreprisea 
seulement, us ne peuvent être publiés que sous Is rubrique "autres fruits". 
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TABLE 3 Frozen Vegetables in Storages and Factories in Canada 

1010672719 
TABLEAU 3. Legumes congeiCs dana lea entrep8ts et le8 fabriques au Canada 

October 1, 	September 1, 	October 1, 
1981P 	 1981t 	 1980 

ler octobre 	let aepteribre 	iet octobre 
1981P 	 1981r 	 1980 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen - CongelCe: 
Asparagus - Asperges 	 409 	 449 	 370 

Beans - Haricota: 
Green - Vert8 19,652 15,214 26,150 
Wax - Beurre 4,079 3,724 5,921 
Lima 1,613 901 2,221 

Broccoli - Brocoli 7,483 4,118 5,744 
Brussels sprouts - Choux do Bruxelles 4,063 3,577 4,702 
Carrots - Carottea 6,045 6,011 11,414 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs 3,942 2,848 4,391 
Corn - Mats 37,773 14,080 39,137 
Peas - Pots 57,275 56,677 60,889 
Spinach - 	pinards 1,778 2,114 1,647 
Squash - Courges 1,484 1,507 1,050 
Other vegetables - Autres legumes 12,472 10,332 10,217 

Frozen - Total - CongelCe 158,068 121,552 173,853 

In brine - En saumure 12,616 11,033 8,926 

GRAND - TOTAL - GNRRAL 170,684 132,585 182,779 

P prefliiliar, firs. - P 	m'r!; 2r)vfr. 
r revi 4.i 	:t,yir. - 	i,hr,: 	rc-rr;. 

:te 	 : 

TABLEAU 4. Legumes congeles deatinés B Is retransformation détenus dans lea entrepBts et fabriques au Canada 

October 1, 	September 1, 	October 1, 
1981P 	 1981r 	 1980 

1er octobre 	1er septembre 	ler octobre 
1981P 	 198lr 	 1980 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen - Congelés: 
A8paragus - Asperges 

Beans - Haricots: 
Green - Verts 3,343 2,827 4,281 
Wax - Beurre (1) (1) (1) 
Lisa 447 302 640 

Broccoli - Brocoli (1) (1) (1) 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles 1,615 944 (1) 
Carrots - Carottes 2,791 2,912 2,015 
Corn - Mats 5,595 1,061 4,586 
Califlower - Choux-fleurs 1,008 404 150 
Peas - Pots 19,937 21,672 15,677 
Spinach - 	 pinards (1) - (1) 
Squash - Courges (1) (1) (1) 

REPTRD - TOtAL - DECLARE 35,595 31,089 29,303 

P preliminary figures. - P nombres provisotres. 
r revised figures. - r nombres rectiftes. 
(1) Omitted to avoid disclosing individual company operations, included in totals. - Chiffres omia pour garantir 

des renseignements individuela; ces donnCes sont toutefois comprises dans los totaux. 
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